27 May 2009 Rights issue HK$100.4 million Production and marketing of
   the Astro Boy feature film

18 June 2009 Placing of new Shares HK$97.9 million General working capital and
   to fund film projects

– 23 –

15. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table summarises the shareholding positions of the Company as at the
date of this announcement assuming the implementation of the Capital Reorganisation,
the Rights Issue, and the Share Subscription Agreement, the Intercreditors’ Agreement
and the Option Agreements:

(A) After the Share Consolidation and completion of the Rights Issue but before
the implementation of the Subscription Agreement, the Intercreditors’
Agreement and the Option Agreements

   1. Completion of 4 for  1. Completion of 4 for
   1 Rights Issue 1 Rights Issue

   2. No take up of 2. Full take up of
   Rights Shares by Rights Shares by
   Shareholders Shareholders

   3. BEFORE completion  3. BEFORE completion
   of Share Subscription  of Share Subscription
   Agreement/Core Creditors’ Agreement/Core Creditors
   Share Conversion/ Share Conversion/
   issue of Top-up Shares & issue of Top-up Shares &
 Current After Share Consolidation exercise of Option Shares exercise of Option Shares

Investor –  –  –  –  1,440,607,352  80.0%  –  –

Winnington Concert Party Group
 Trophy Fund 597,219,634  16.6%  59,721,963  16.6%  59,721,963  3.3%  59,721,963  3.3%
 Trophy LV Master Fund 57,734,266  1.6%  5,773,426  1.6%  5,773,426  0.3%  5,773,426  0.3%
 Goodyear –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –
 Winnington Capital 250,000  0.0%  25,000  0.0%  25,000  0.0%  125,000  0.0%
 Mr. Hung 97,500,000  2.7%  9,750,000  2.7%  9,750,000  0.5%  48,750,000  2.7%
 Ms. Jocelyn Chu 2,500,000  0.1%  250,000  0.1%  250,000  0.0%  1,250,000  0.1%

 755,203,900  21.0%  75,520,389  21.0%  75,520,389  4.2%  115,620,389  6.4%

Directors 13,170,085  0.4%  1,317,008  0.4%  1,317,008  0.1%  6,585,040  0.4%

Other Core Creditor –
 Fortunate City Investment
 Limited

Sunni Concert Group (Note 1) 619,496,275  17.2%  61,949,627  17.2%  61,949,627  3.4%  309,748,135  17.2%

Existing Public Shareholders 2,213,648,124  61.4%  221,364,814  61.4%  221,364,814   12.3%  1,368,805,626  76.0%

Total 3,601,518,384  100.0%  360,151,838  100.0%  1,800,759,190  100.0%  1,800,759,190  100.0%

Notes:

1. Sunni Concert Group is comprised of Sunni International Limited and parties acting in
concert with it, namely Happy Nation Limited and Mr. Kao Cheung Chong, Michael.

2. All shareholding numbers were calculated on the assumption that no outstanding Share
Options under the Share Option Scheme which have been granted by the Company have been
exercised.

– 24 –

(B) After the Share Consolidation and the completion of (i) the Rights Issue; (ii)
the Subscription Agreement; (iii) the Intercreditors’ Agreement; and (iv) the
effects of the Top-up Shares and the Option Shares

  1. Completion of 4 for 1. Completion of 4 for  1. Completion of 4 for

[…]

Total 360,151,838  100.0%  4,470,759,190  100.0%  5,458,759,190  100.0%  7,358,759,190  100.0%

– 25 –

Notes:

1. Sunni Concert Group is comprised of Sunni International Limited and parties acting in
concert with it namely, Happy Nation Limited and Mr. Kao Cheung Chong, Michael.

2. Following the Rights Issue, Share Subscription and Share Conversion the Sunni Concert
Group ceases to be a substantial shareholder and therefore becomes a public shareholder.

3. All shareholding numbers were calculated on the assumption that no outstanding Share
Options under the Share Option Scheme which have been granted by the Company have been
exercised.

(C)  After the Investor taking up all the Rights Shares under the Rights Issue and
completion of (i) the Subscription Agreement (without any Top-up Shares); (ii)
issue of the Conversion Shares; and (iii) Option Shares

  1. Completion of 4 for
  1 Rights Issue

  2. No take up of Rights Shares
  by Shareholders

  3. Completion of Share
  Subscription Agreement

  4. Completion of Core
  Creditors’ Share Conversion

  5. No issue of Top-up Shares

  6. After exercise of
 After Share Consolidation Option Shares

Investor
 Underwritten Rights Shares –  –  1,440,607,352  22.6%
 Share Subscription –  –  1,880,000,000  29.5%
 Top-up Subscription –  –  (Note 3)  –
 Option Shares –  –  1,500,000,000  23.5%

   4,820,607,352  75.7%

Winnington Concert Party Group
 Trophy Fund
  Existing Shares 59,721,963  16.6%  59,721,963  0.9%
  Conversion Shares –  –  71,491,100  1.1%
  Option Shares –  –   63,900,000  1.0%
 Trophy LV Master Fund
  Existing Shares 5,773,426  1.6%  5,773,426  0.1%
  Conversion Shares –  –  112,171,900  1.8%
  Option Shares  –  –  61,200,000  1.0%
 Goodyear Group Limited
  Conversion Shares   277,477,800  4.4%
  Option Shares –  –  145,300,000  2.3%
 Winnington Capital 25,000  0.0%  25,000  0.0%
 Mr. Hung  9,750,000  2.7%  9,750,000  0.1%
 Ms. Jocelyn Chu 250,000  0.1%   250,000  0.0%

 75,520,389  21.0%  807,061,189  12.7%

– 26 –

  1. Completion of 4 for
  1 Rights Issue

  2. No take up of Rights Shares
  by Shareholders

  3. Completion of Share
  Subscription Agreement

  4. Completion of Core
  Creditors’ Share Conversion

  5. No issue of Top-up Shares

  6. After exercise of
 After Share Consolidation Option Shares

Directors 1,317,008  0.4%  1,317,008  0.0%

Sunni Concert Group (Note 1) 61,949,627   17.2%

Public Shareholding
 Existing Public Shareholders 222,681,822  61.5%  222,681,822  3.4%
 Sunni Concert Group (Note 2) –  –  61,949,627  1.0%
 Fortunate City Investment Limited –  –
  Conversion Shares –  –  328,859,200   5.2%
  Option Shares –  –  129,600,000   2.0%

 222,681,822  61.5%  741,773,641  11.6%

Total 360,151,838   100.0%  6,370,759,190   100.0%

Notes:

1. Sunni Concert Group is comprised of Sunni International Limited and parties acting in
concert with it namely, Happy Nation Limited and Mr. Kao Cheung Chong, Michael.

2. Following the Rights Issue, Share Subscription and Share Conversion the Sunni Concert
Group ceases to be a substantial shareholder and therefore becomes a public shareholder.

3. In the event that no Shareholders take up their Rights Shares, the Investor shall as sub-
underwriter take up all the Underwritten Rights Shares, in which case the Investor shall not
subscribe for Top-up Shares.

4. All shareholding numbers were calculated on the assumption that no outstanding Share